PNC Bank Account-ABC acct
Income
KLEPK Income
Insurance Premium Tax Receipts
Refunds

Durango-417.97,Intuit 388.65
Mineral Severance
TOTAL INCOME
Expenses
General Administration
Accounting And Bank Fees
Bookkeeping and Quickbook fees
Total Accounting and Bank Fees
Facilities and Equipment
Electric
Water
Internet, Telecommunication
Rent- December
Postage and mailing Services
Copier- Lease 45 of 48

Legal Fees-(October2022- December2022)

Website Maintenance

Total Facilities and Equipment
Total General Administration
Parks

Electric for Parks
Maintenance

Total Parks

City Payroll Expenses

City Clerk

Mayor

Elected Officials

Newsletter Editor

Total City Payroll Expenses
Police Department Expenses
Taxes

Wages

Police Christmas Bonuses
Total Payroll Expenses

CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES
Profit and Loss
December 2022

$15,210.65

$642.66
$262.02
$806.62

$20.00
$1,731.30

$875.00
$875.00

$173.43
$71.51
$112.61
$650.00
$120.00
$99.00
$780.00
$75.00
$2,081.55
$2,956.55

$39.60
$39.60

$400.00
$667.17
$1,482.60
$150.00
$2,699.77

$1,256.30
$14,299.00
$1,416.00
$16,971.30



CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES
Profit and Loss

Petty Cash -reimbursed December 2022

Office Supplies-(business cards for new officers, Batteries) 256.72
Cell phone /Air card $91.95
Fuel $91.47
Vehicle Repairs $326.78
Total Police Department Expenses $4,168.61
Sanitation $21,906.83
Streets $3,576.30
Electric for Streets

Maintenance and Repairs $1,756.47
Total Streets $6,000.00
Recreation $7,756.47
Total Expenses

Net Ordinary Income $38,935.52

-$37,204.22

Beginning Bank Balance 12/01/2022
Balance December 31,2022 $317,256.45
$280,052.23



CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

Transaction List by Date

December 2022
DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT
TYPE
12/01/2022 Deposit CORPORATE ACH 30293496 RELX INC.DBALEXI PAYMENTS 230299496 Mineral Severance 15.00
PAYMENTS RELX INC.DBALEX|
12/01/2022 Expense MURPHY'S DEBIT CARD PURCHASE xxxxxxxxooo0oox336 MURPHYS CUSTOMS ING Police Department Expenses:Vehicle -
CUSTOMS INC LOUISVILLE KY MURPHYS CUSTOMS INC VIS 1201 LOUISVILLE KY Operations:Maintenance 2,485.00
12/04/2022 Expense KROGER POS PURCHASE POS50037932 1404714 KROGER #379 LOUISVILLE KY General Administration:Postage, -120.00
KROGER #379 N1204 NGB_.Oc_mSEmm KY Maliling Service
12/05/2022 Check 1705 KIMBERLY L. M. Personnel:newsletter editor -150.00
BLOOMER
12/05/2022 Check 1704 John Bloomer General Administration:Accountingand  -625.00
Bank Fees
12/05/2022 Expense SPECTRUM ACH DEBIT 3401817 SPECTRUM SPECTRUM 3401817 SPECTRUM General Administration:Telaphons, -107.66
BUSINESS SPECTRUM Telecommunications
12/05/2022 Expanse MURPHY'S DEBIT CARD PURCHASE x00xxxa0oomxx9340 MURPHYS CUSTOMS INC Police Department Expenses:Vehicle -250.00
CUSTOMS INC LOUISVILLE KY MURPHYS CUSTOMS ING VIS 1205 LOUISVILLE KY Operations:Maintenance
12/05/2022 Expense T MOBILE DEBIT CARD PURCHASE xxtxxxxxxxxxxxx9340 TMOBILE POSTPAID WEB Police Department Expenses:Misc -91.47
800-9378957 WA TMOBILE POSTPAID WEB VIS 1205 800-93750897 WA Police Expenditure:Air Card / Cell
Phone
12/06/2022 Expense LOUISVILLE WATER  ACH DEBIT xxxxxx0000 LOUISVILLE WATER PAYMENTS x000x0000 General Administration:Facilities and -23.37
PAYMENTS LOUISVILLE WATER Equipment:Water
12/06/2022 Expense LOUISVILLE WATER  ACH DEBIT xxxxxx0000 LOUISVILLE WATER PAYMENTS xx00x0000 General Administration:Facilities and -48.14
PAYMENTS LOUISVILLE WATER Equipment:Water
12/07/2022 Expense DD CHRISTINE M. Personnel:Elected Officials Pay -370.65
BOHNENKAMP
12/07/2022 Expense DD DONNA M, NICHOLS Personnal:Elected Officlals Pay -370.65
12/07/2022 Expense DD TERESAC. Personnel:Elected Officials Pay -370.65
RENNINGER
12/07/2022 Expense DD TROY E. ESKRIDGE Personnei:Elected Officials Pay -370.65
JR.
12/07/2022 Expense DEBIT CARD PURCHASE xxxxxxxx000xxxx9342 BATTERIES PLUS 014 Police Department Expenses:Misc -17.95
LOUISVILLE KY BATTERIES PLUS 014 VIS 1207 LOUISVILLE KY Police Expenditure:Office Supplies
12/08/2022 Tax Payment KY Department of Tax Payment for Period: 11/01/2022-11/30/2022 Payroll Liabilities:KY Income Tax -451.95
Revenue
12/08/2022 Payroll Check DD  TODD L. HALE Pay Period: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 -Split- 588.04
12/08/2022 Payroll Check DD TODDL, HALE Pay Period: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 Direct Depesit Payable -588.04
12/08/2022 Payroll Check DD Michasl A. Holston Pay Period: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 -Split- 1,211.15
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CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

Transaction List by Date

December 2022
DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT
TYPE
12/08/2022 Payroll Check DD Michael A. Holston Pay Period: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -
1,211.15
12/08/2022 PayrollCheck DD  MARY SUSAN Pay Period: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 -Split- 651.98
STIVERS
12/08/2022 PayrollChack DD MARY SUSAN Pay Perlod: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -651.98
STIVERS
12/08/2022 PayrollCheck DD  Paul A. Wheatley Pay Period: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 -Split- 793.62
12/08/2022 PayrollCheck DD Paul A, Wheatley Pay Period: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 Direct Daposit Payable -793.62
12/08/2022 Payroll Check DD  BRIANE, GINGERICH Pay Period: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 -Split- 668.59
12/08/2022 PayrollCheck DD BRIANE. GINGERICH Pay Pariod: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -668.50
12/08/2022 PayrollCheck DD STEPHEN R. GRIFFIN Pay Period: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 -Split- 1,155.13
12/08/2022 Payroll Check DD  STEPHEN R, GRIFFIN Pay Pariod: 11/20/2022-12/03/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -
1,155.13
12/08/2022 Check 1706 TROY E. ESKRIDGE Parsonnel:Elected Officials Pay -370.65
JR.
12/08/2022 Expense REFLEX GRAPHICS DEBIT CARD PURCHASE xxxxxaxxxxxxxxxxx9343 Reflex Graphics, Inc. 502- Police Department Expenses:Misc -37.00
INC 2667044 KY Reflex Graphics, Inc. VIS 1208 502-2667044 KY Police Expenditure;Office Supplies
12/08/2022 Expense CISCO SYSTEMS, DEBIT CARD PURCHASE xxoaoaoncaxxxxx9343 VISUAL IMAGE SYSTEMS C  Road Fund Expenditures:Signs -278.97
INC 502-4812300 KY VISUAL IMAGE SYSTEMS C VIS 1208 502-4912300 KY
12/09/2022 Payroll Check 1703 TERRY R. Pay Period: 12/01/2022-12/31/2022 December 2022 -Split- -579.64
McALLISTER
12/09/2022 Payroll Check 1702 MICHAEL H. BOLTON Pay Period: 12/01/2022-12/31/2022 December 2022 -Split- -339.59
12/09/2022 Expense MURPHY'S DEBIT CARD PURCHASE xxxxxxx000ccxax9345 MURPHYS CUSTOMS INC Police Department Expenses:Vehicle -465.00
CUSTOMS INC LOUISVILLE KY MURPHYS CUSTOMS INC VIS 1209 LOUISVILLE KY Operations:Maintenance
12/09/2022 Deposit DEPOSIT xxxxx8854 -Split- 679,99
12/08/2022 Deposit DEBIT CARD CREDIT xxxxxx7000 VIS 1209 INTUIT *QBooks Online 800- refund 18.00
4468848 CA INTUIT *QBocks Online VIS 1209 800-4468848 CA
12112/2022 Expense CORPORATE ACH 502-875-3733 KYEMPLOYMT KYEMPLOYMT 502-875-3733  Payroll Liabilities:Federal Taxes -289.89
KYEMPLOYMTKYEMPLOYMT {941/844)
12112/2022 Deposit CORPCRATE ACH INTUIT PAYROLL PAYROLL INTUIT refund 370.65
12/14/2022 Check 1707 TERESAC. Police Department Expenses:Petty -256.72
| RENNINGER Cash
| 12M14/2022 Check B254 ECO-TECH, LLC CHECK 8254 xxxxx7085 Sanitation -
| 3,576.30
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CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

Transaction List by Date

December 2022
DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT
TYPE
12/14/2022 Expense Discount Tiras DEBIT CARD PURCHASE xxxxxxxxoooxxxx9349 DISCOUNT TIRE KYL 01 Police Department Expenses:Vehicle -550.64
LOUISVILLE KY DISCOUNT TIRE KYL 01 VIS 1214 LOUISVILLE KY Operations:Maintenance
12/15/2022 Tax Payment IRS Tax Payment for Period: 11/01/2022-11/30/2022 Payroll Liabilities:Federal Taxes -
(941/944) 3,748.36
12/15/2022 Chack 1709 Bluegrass Collison Police Department Expanses:Vehicle -139.00
Operations:Maintenance
12/16/2022 Expense UPLINK RECURRING DEBIT CARD jxcxo0omxxxmxxxxx0352 UPLINKEARTH 866-9571230 General Administration:Facilities and -4.95
MN UPLINKEARTH VIS 1216 866-8571230 MN Equipment:internet and Cable
12/16/2022 Check 8255 M&M OFFICE CHECK 8255 xxxxx7464 General Administration:Printing and -99.00
PRODUCTS - Copying
12/19/2022 Tax Payment IN Department of Tax Payment for Period: 11/01/2022-11/30/2022 Payroll Liabilities:IN Income / Local -234.41
Revenus Taxes
12/19/2022 Expense REFLEX GRAPHICS  DEBIT CARD PURCHASE xx000000a0000x0354 Rafiex Graphies, In¢, 502- Police Department Expenses:Misc -37.00
INC 2667044 KY Reflex Graphics, inc. VIS 1219 502-2667044 KY Police Expenditure:Office Supplies
12/20/2022 Check 1716 Steve Griffin Police Department Expenses:Payroli -288.00
Expenses
12/20/2022 Check 1715 BRIAN E. GINGERICH Police Department Expenses:Payroil -224.00
Expenses
12/20/2022 Check 1714 MARY SUSAN Police Department Expenses:Payroll -208.00
STIVERS Expenses
12/20/2022 Check 1713 KEViIN G. MILLS Police Department Expenses:Payroil -232.00
Expenses
12/20/2022 Check 1712 Mike Holston Police Department Expenses:Payroll -184.00
Expenses
12/20/2022 Check 1711 Paul A, Wheatley Police Department Expenses:Payroll -184.00
Expenses
12/20/2022 Check 1710 TODD L. HALE Police Department Expanses:Payroll -96.00
Expenses
12/20/2022 Transfer RECURRING DEBIT CARD xxxxooxxxxxxoo0355 INTUIT *QBooks Online Quickbooks payroll ) -250.00
CL.INTUIT.C CA INTUIT *QBooks Online VIS 1220 CL.INTUIT.C CA
12/22/2022 Payroll Check DD  Paul A. Wheatley Pay Period: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 -Split- 363.86
12/22/2022 Payroll Check DD Paul A. Wheatley Pay Period: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -363.86
12/22/2022 Payroll Check DD  KEVIN G. MILLS Pay Period: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 -Split- 600.17
12/22/2022 Payroll Check DD KEVIN G. MILLS Pay Period: 12/04/2022-1217/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -600.17
12/22/2022 Payroll Check DD  Michael A. Holston Pay Petiod: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 -Split- 788.71
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CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

Transaction List by Date

December 2022
DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT
TYPE
12/22/2022 PayrollCheck DD Michael A. Holston Pay Period: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -788.71
12/22/2022 Payroll Check DD  STEPHEN R. GRIFFIN Pay Period: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 -Split- 1,603.58
12/22/2022 Payroll Check DD  STEPHEN R. GRIFFIN Pay Pariod: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -
1,603.58
12/22/2022 PayrollCheck DD  MARY SUSAN Pay Period: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 -Split- 499.84
STIVERS
12/22/2022 Payroll Check DD MARY SUSAN Pay Period: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -499.84
STIVERS
12/22/2022 Payroll Check DD  BRIANE. GINGERICH Pay Period: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 -Split- 1,399.54
12/22/2022 PayrollCheck DD BRIANE, GINGERICH Pay Period: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -
1,399.54
12/22/2022 PayrollCheck DD TODDL. HALE Pay Period: 12/04/2022-12/17/2022 -Split- 285,18
12/22/2022 Payroll Check DD TODD L. HALE Pay Period: 12/04/2022-1217/2022 Direct Deposit Payable -285.18
12/22/2022 Check 8252 NUNNLEA C/O CHECK 8252 xxxxx3814 Genaral Administration;Fagilities and -650.00
BEAUTIFICATION Equipment:Rent
LEAGUE
12/22/2022 Deposit CORPORATE ACH 30302380 RELX INC.DBALEX] PAYMENTS 30302380 Mineral Severance 5.00
PAYMENTS RELX INC.DBALEX]
12/23/2022 Deposit CORPORATE ACH xxxoxxoocox 7805 KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS KLEPK Income 642.66
XXXXXXXXXxx7805 KYPAYMENTSKY FINANCE
12/27/2022 Check 8257 AMLUNG LAWN CHECK 8257 xxxxx2361 Streets:Maintenance and Repairs -
CARELLC 6,000.00
12/27/2022 Expense LG&E ACH DEBIT xxxxxxxx0430 LOUISVILLE GAS & PAYMENT xxxxxxxx0430 Parks:Electric for Parks -39.60
PAYMENT LOUISVILLE GAS &
12/27/2022 Expense LG&E ACH DEBIT x0xxxxxxx7372 LOUISVILLE GAS & PAYMENT xxxoxxx7372 Straets:Electric for Strasts -39.06
PAYMENT LOUISVILLE GAS &
12/27/2022 Expense LG&E ACH DEBIT xxoaxxxx9012 LOUISVILLE GAS & PAYMENT xxxxxxxx8012 General Administration:Facilities and -173.43
PAYMENT LOUISVILLE GAS & Equipment:Electric
12/27/2022 Expense LG&E ACH DEBIT xxxxxxxx7695 LOUISVILLE GAS & PAYMENT xx0000x7695 Streets:Electric for Streets -42.61
PAYMENT LOUISVILLE GAS &
12/27/2022 Expense LG &E ACH DEBIT xoocoox5541 LOUISVILLE GAS & PAYMENT xxxxxxxx5541 Genaral Administration:Facilities and -
PAYMENT LOUISVILLE GAS & Equipment:Electric 1,674.80
12/28/2022 Expense SUPERFLEET CORPORATE ACH xoouxxxxxx7787 FLEETCOR FUNDING BT1227 Polica Department Expenses:Vehicle -326.78
MASTERCARD XXxxxx00000x 7787 BT1227 FLEETCOR FUNDING Operations:Fuel
12/29/2022 Check 8253 Chris Brawner CHECK 1698 xxxxx9769 General Administration:Webite -75.00

Tuesday, January 10, 2023 11:21 PM GMT-05:00

45




CITY OF HURSTBOURNE ACRES

Transaction List by Date

December 2022
DATE TRANSACTION NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT
TYPE
Maintenance
12/30/2022 Check 8259 Finn Cato CHECK 8259 008616 General Administration:Legal Fees -780.00
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5i5




Account Holder({s) City of Hurstbourne Acres
Account Number 637-05769-1-7
Financial Advisor Joel Shepherd, 502-365-9835

Edward Jones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING 3841 Ruckriege! Pkwy Ste 102, Jeffersontown, KY 40299
Statement Date Nov 26 - Dec 31, 2022 Page 1 of 4
2{?& Oée':]lgfatfgt:‘nrge Acres Access your accounts on the go
C/0 Terry McAllister Online Access offers a secure and convenient way to access the

latest information on your accounts and goals, transfer funds, sign
and receive documents electronically and communicate with your
Edward Jones team. Visit edwardjones.com/access to learmn more
and sign up.

Association - Select
Portfolio Objective - Account: Income Focus

Account Value Value Summary

| This Period This Year
$472,837.93 Beginning value 7 | $46940023|  $622,236.16
| Assetsidfjid to account ‘ _OOO_\_ 0.00
| Assets withdrawn from account 0.00 | -90,000.00
i 1 Month Ago $469,400.23 Fees and charges 7 ‘ 0;90 - 0.00
Yo Ago §622236.16]  Change in value | 3a3r0| 5939823
3 Years Ago $48103497 | | Ending Value $472,837.93 I

5 Years Ago $529,005.67

For more information regarding the Value Summary section, please visit www.edwardjones.com/mystatementguide .

Asset Details (as of Dec 31, 2022) additional details at www.edwardjones. com/access

Assets Held At Edward Jones

Current Beginning | Ending
Yield/Rate B Balance | Deposits | Withdrawals | Balance
Money Market ‘ 3.55%* | $3,910.87 | $1,664.98 -$809.25 | B $4,766.60

* The average yield on the money market fund for the past seven days.

Maturity Maturity Unrealized
Certificates of Deposit Date Value | Cost Basis | Gain/Loss | Value
First Rep Bk San Francisco 2.65% | 2/24/2023* | 21,000.00 | 21,000.00 -46.41 | 20,953.59

* This investment has an option that allows executor(s), surviving owner(s), or beneficiar(ies) to redeem it at par value upon your death
subject to limitations. See the prospectus or banking agreement for additional information

201 Progress Parkway www.edwardjones.com

Maryland Heights, MO 63043-3042 Member SIPC
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Portfolio for City of Hursthourne Acres

Edward Jones

Financial Advisor Joe! Shepherd, 502-365-9835

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING 3841 Ruckriege! Pkwy Ste 102, Jeffersontown, KY 40299
Statement Period Nov 26 - Dec 31, 2022 Page iofi
AB 02 004078 17517 H 19 A 000000
b Your 2022 tax forms from Edward Jones
C/0 TERRY MCALLISTER e Edward Jones will fumish all Forms 1099-R and 1099-Q by Jan. 31,
PO BOX 24004 @ 2023, and all Consolidated 1099 Tax Statements by Feb. 15,
LOUISVILLE KY 40224-0004 2023, per IRS requirements. We may not receive final information
from issuers by Feb. 15, in which case your tax statement will not
LA A e | LY P L AT L vy e be final. Some issuers have until March 15 to provide final

information. Visit us at edwardjones.com/taxcenter to leam more
about your Edward Jones tax forms.

Portfolio Summary _ _
Consolidating accounts can simplify your life

Total Portfolio Value Over the years, you may have accumulated different accounts at

various firms. Keeping track of them and dealing with all the

| $741,928_13 paperwork can be inconvenient and make it difficult to see the big
| picture. Consolidating them in one place can make it easier to see

how you're progressing toward your goals - not to mention reduce
1 Month Ago $739,888.32 the number of statements and tax forms you deal with. Ask your
| 1 Year Ago $920,603.59 financial advisor about account consolidation today.
3 Years Ago $824 43529
1 | 5 Years Ago $1,040,769.77

Overview of Accounts

| | Account Value ‘ Current
Accownts | Account Hoider | Number 1YearAgo|  Value
Association Account 1 \
Select | City of Hurstbourne Acres | 637-05769-1-7 | $622,236.16 $472,837.93
Association Account ' |
Select g sy | City of Hurstbourne Acres 637-05074-1-7 $298,367.43 | $269,090.20
| Total Accounts $920,603.59 $741,928.13 I

Although account information is provided on this page. it does not guarantee an actual statement was produced. Refer to your account statement for the
exact registration and more specific details regarding each account

@
£
o
2
o
s
]

Important disclosures. such as Statement of Financial Condition. Conditions that Govern Your Account. Account Safety. Errors. Complaints. Withholding. Free
Credit Balance. Fair Market Value or Terminology: relating to your account(s) are available on the last page of this package or at
www.edwardjones.com/statementdisclosures

201 Progress Parkway www.edwardjones.com
Maryland Heights, MO 63043-3042 Member SIPC




Edward Jones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

City of Hurstbourne Acres
Attn General Fund
C/0 Terry McAllister

Account Holder{s) City of Hurstbourne Acres

Account Number 637-05769-1-7

Financial Advisor Joel Shepherd, 502-365-9835

3841 Ruckriege! Pkwy Ste 102, Jeffersontown, KY 40299

Statement Date Nov 26 - Dec 31, 2022 Page 1 of 4

Access your accounts on the go

Online Access offers a secure and convenient way to access the
latest information on your accounts and goals, transfer funds, sign
and receive documents electronically and communicate with your
Edward Jones team. Visit edwardjones.com/access to learmn more
and sign up.

Association - Select

Portfolio Objective - Account: Income Focus

Account Value

$472,837.93

| 1 Month Ago $469,400.23

| 1 Year Ago $622,236.16
3 Years Ago $481,034.97

| 5 Years Ago $529,005.67

For more information regarding the Value Summary section, please visit

Asset Details (as of Dec 31, 2022)

Value Summary

This Period This Year
B;g;nning value $469.466.é§ $622,236.167
Assets added to accoﬁnt 0.070W » 0.00
Assets withd%a]vn fr_oga_cct_:unt .- 600 -90,000.00
!;ees and charg; - 0.00 o ) 703{
Change in value 37,4‘37.7‘7-0_ N —59u3§8£3_
‘LEnding Value $472,837.93 J

www.edwardijones.com/mystatementguide .

Assets Held At Edward Jones

— S p— — e
Current | Beginning ‘ Ending

__ Yield/Rate | Balance Deposits | Withglawals ~_ Balance

Money Market 3.55%* | $3,910.87 | $1,664.98 | -$809.25 $4,766.60

* The average yield on the money market fund for the past seven days.

s i i - _— i . .
| Maturity Maturity Unrealized

Certificates of Deposit __!_______ Date| Value | 'Cost Basis Gain/Loss | Value

First Rep Bk San Francisco 2.65% | 2/24/2023* | 21,000.00 21,000.00 -46.41 20,953.59

* This investment has an option that allows executor(s), surviving owner(s), or beneficiar(ies) to redeem it at par value upon your death
subject to limitations. See the prospectus or banking agreement for additional information.

201 Progress Parkway
Maryland Heights, MO 63043-3042
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Account Holder(s) City of Hurstbourne Acres

Account Number 637-05769-1-7

Financial Advisor Joel Shepherd, 502-365-9835

3841 Ruckriegel Pkwy Ste 102, Jeffersontown, KY 40299

Edward Jones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

Statement Date Nov 26 - Dec 31, 2022 Page 3 of 4

Asset Details (continued)

Unrealized
Mutual Funds ‘ Price | Quantity | Cost Basis | Gain/Loss L Value
Frank]ir] Low Dur Ttl Rtn A ‘ 8.78 | 9,078.547 87,693.90 -7,984.26 79 709.64
Total Account Value $472,837.93 I

Cost basis is the amount of your investment for tax purposes and is used to calculate gain or loss upon sale or other disposition of a
security. It is not a measure of performance. The cost basis amounts on your statement should not be relied upon for tax preparation
purposes. Cost basis information may be from outside sources and has not been verified for accuracy. Refer to your official tax
documents for information about reporting cost basis. Consult a qualified tax advisor or an attorney regarding your situation. If you
believe the cost basis information is inaccurate, contact Client Relations.

Investment and Other Activity by Date
Date Descri ) | Qua | Amount

e ription Pl ' Quantity ount
11/28 Buy Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc A1 @ 10.50 No Sales Charge | 6.429 | -$67.50
11/28 Buy Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc A1l @ 10.50 No Sales Charge 7 ‘ _ 11467 \ : 420715
11/28 Buy Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc A1 @ 10.50 No_é-al_es Charge = - | 14.286? -150.00
12/01 Dividend on Franklin Low Dur Ttl Rtn A on 9,052.803 Shares at Daily Accrual Rate | ‘T___ 226.03 <
12/01 Re_ir:e;t_ment into Franklin Low Dur Tti Rtin A @ 8 78 il 25‘7747-4 '_ -226_.0_3_
12/01 Dividend on Franklin Fed Tax~Free Inc Al on 13 627.573 Shares at Daiiy Accrual Rate - i __594,Qp
12/01 Iﬁterest on New Orleans La Pub Impt GO A Due 12/01/2036 4. 000 % on 10,000 @ 0. 02 [ BB - 200._02

!nteresrtﬁoin 7U7nilon Cnty NJ Utils Auth Rev Due 12/01/2031 4.750 % on 5,000 Shares @ ‘ 118.75

12/01 0.02375 o —
12/01 Interest on Paducah KY Indpt Sch Dist Fin Due 12/01/2030 5.000 % on 5,000 @ O. 025 ) L . 125.00
12/27 Intereston VK Bid Amenca Bds Incm Tr 12 on 50 Shares @ 1. 32 - _ - - 7! ) _66._00
12/57 Interest on VK Build Amer Bonds Income #23 70r1716078hares @ 1 50 _ __150.00
12/27 Principal on Invesco Bld Amer BD Incm Tr 44 on 35 Shares @ 13. 54 - [ ) 7”473.90
1.'é/27 Interest on Invesco Bld Amer BD Incm Tr 44 on 35 Shares @ 3.41 7 ) _ _ \ L 11935
12/_29—B_uy Frankh;:;d Tax-Free Inc Al @ 10. 52 No Sales Char-ge 6.274 \ - -66.00
12/29 Buy Franklin Fed Tax-Free Inc A1 @ 10.52 No Sales Charg? 7 ) 14.259 | - -15(l00
12/29 BVL.lyiFranklin F-ed Tax-Free IncAl1 @ 10,52- No Sales Charge 56.393 , -593.25
Beginning Balance on Nov 26 $3,910.87
Date  Transaction  Description , | Deposits  Withdrawals | Balance §
12/01 | Deposit B ‘ _ 44375 ] $4,354£2_ g
12/02 | Deposit 394.90 B $4,749.52
12/28 : Dreposit o ' 809.25 | $5,558.77 )
12/29 | Withdrawal | | -809.25 | $4,749 52

201 Progress Parkway www.edwardjones.com

Maryland Heights, MO 63043-3042 Member SIPC
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Edward Jones

MAKING SENSE OF INVESTING

Asset Details (continued)

Account Holder(s) City of Hurstbourne Acres

Account Number 637-05769-1-7

Financial Advisor Joel Shepherd, 502-365-9835

3841 Ruckriegel Pkwy Ste 102, Jeffersontown, KY 40299

Statement Date Nov 26 - Dec 31, 2022 Page 2 of 4

|

|

! Maturity Maturity Unrealized
Taxable Municipal Bonds | Date | Value Cost Basis Gain/Loss | Value
Paducah KY Indpt Sch Dist Fin |
5.00% 12/1/2030 5,000.00 } 5,051.89 f155-4’4 - 4,?9}5.45
New Orleans La Pub Impt GO A ‘ I
4.00% | 12/1/2036 10,000.00 | 19,984.54 | 112644  8,858.10
Fairfield Ohio City Sch Dist . |
3.476% 11/1/2044 20,000.00 | 20;4§9.29 [ § -5,420,2977 15,0697(”
Federally Tax Exempt Municipal Maturity Maturity | Unrealized
Bonds Date | Value | Cost Basis Gain/Loss Value

Interest received on Federally Tax Exempt Municipal Bonds is generally exempt from federal income tax. However, income may be subject

to federal alternative minimum tax (AMT) and state taxes. Consult with your gualified tax professional about your situation.
£ il k 2 2 s M LA I s e P i),

Steuben Lakes Regl Wst In Rev ‘

| } - 1

4.00% 9/1/2023% | 20,000.00 | 20,005.20 133.40 | 20,138.60
Lo S - | e ek ! = . s
Union Cnty NJ Utils Auth Rev ! ' {
4.75% } 12/1/2031 5,000.00 5,000.00 ‘ 6.75 5,006.75
- 1 | . - 1 - - F
MQ St Hith & Ed| Facs Auth Hit |
5.00% ) 2/15/2043 10,000.00 | 1000000, 420 10,004.20
Orange Cnty FL Rev Rfdg Ser B :
4.00% | 10/1/2045 | 25,000.00 | 24,061.07 | -696.57 23,364.50
e o s s 2t ] | 2 o ) (O =i
Louisville & Jefferson Cnty KY ’ ‘
3.09%7 oo I ; 5/15/2046_ 20,000.00 | 19,872.96 \ -4,059.96 : h 15,81.3.00
Wisconsin St Auth Rev 2016A | ‘
4.00% i | 11/15/2046 10,000.00 9,979.44 | -804.74 | 9,174.70
- This bond includes a feature that requires the issuer to redeem the bond on the date displayed above. This is known as the
prerefunding date. Contact your Financial Advisor for more information. . . -
| |
Bonds with par value other than ‘ ‘ Maturity ! ‘ Unrealized
$1000 = 3 Price Value | Cost Basis ~ Gain/Loss | ~ Value
Tg@esseeygllizyf@m Parrs | ‘ . 2187 46,900.00 | 49.909.77 -8,881.65 | 4102812
’ | | l
| ' Unrealized
Unit Trusts _ ~ Price Quantity | Cost Basis Gain/Loss L Value
Invesco Bld AngDﬂcm_Tr_il{f ~ 659.01 \ 35 ’ 28,698.12 5,632.77 | 23,065.35
V_K B_]d_AmiriPE _BEIS Incm Tr :I:2 304.68 w 50 I 22,871.18 -7,637.18 ‘ 15,234.00
VK Build Amer Bonds Income #23 315.84 100 | 49,214 52 -17,630.52 : 31,584.00
| | |
' Unrealized
Mutual Funds - ) Price | _ Quantity | Cost Basis Gain/Loss Value
Fr:gtrklin Fed Tax-Free Inc A_l_ J£§2 J 13,704 499 ! 171,245.90 | -27.074 57 144171 33

201 Progress Parkway
Maryland Heights, MO 63043-3042

www.edwardjones.com

Member SIPC
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